

Dear Consultee,

## NORTON CANES NEIGHBOURHOOD AREA DESIGNATION

We are contacting you to inform you that the Norton Canes Neighbourhood Area was designated on 10<sup>th</sup> January 2018. You have been contacted because you have previously commented on Council planning documents and you are likely to have a potential interest in this designation.

The following information regarding the designation is available to view at <a href="https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/planningpolicy">www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/planningpolicy</a>:

- (a) the name of the neighbourhood area;
- (b) a map which identifies the area; and
- (c) the name of the relevant body who applied for the designation.

The designation of a Neighbourhood Area is the necessary first step to enable the production of a Neighbourhood Plan. A Neighbourhood Plan is produced by the relevant body who applied for the Neighbourhood Area designation (in this case, Norton Canes Parish Council). A Neighbourhood Plan may cover a range of issues related to the future development of the area (e.g. social, environmental and economic issues) and can set out policies for determining future planning applications in the designated area. For further information in relation to the Neighbourhood Plan for Norton Canes please contact Norton Canes Parish Council.

For other enquiries related to this designation and/or general neighbourhood planning information you may contact the District Council via:

- email <a href="mailto:planningpolicy@cannockchasedc.gov.uk">planningpolicy@cannockchasedc.gov.uk</a>
- Write to Planning Policy at the address on the bottom of this letter (on first page)
- telephone 01543 462621 and ask for Planning Policy

Yours sincerely

Clare Eggington, Planning Policy Manager

